

Imray Correction Notice

18 September 2018

ICD2

Chart D2 WGS 84

Edition 2007

Versions available:

New Edition (corrected to October 2007)

NOTE Below is a complete list of corrections issued since the 2007 edition of this chart was published. Corrections are listed chronologically in ascending order.

1 Cabo Codera (*Correction amended - see ILNW 376/11*)

Amend Lt to Fl.6s551ft13M in 10°34'·2N 66°03'·2W (ILNW 484/08)

2 General Notice

Before visiting this area, mariners are advised to check www.safetyandsecuritynet.com.

The Venezuelan HO changes light characteristics on a regular basis, making it difficult to keep corrections up to date. Lights are seldom moved, but characteristics are regularly changed. (ILNW 138/10)

3 Islas de Aves, Aves de Sotovento

Amend Lt Fl.10s52ft18M to Fl.6s52ft11M in 12°03'·5N 67°40'·6W (ILNW 338/10)

4 Cabo Codera

Amend Lt Fl.6s551ft13M to Fl.2·5s551ft13M in 10°34'·2N 66°03'·2W (ILNW 376/11)

5 Farallon Centinela

Amend Lt Fl.12s145ft19M to Fl.12s124ft25M in 10°48'·9N 66°05'·6W (ILNW 377/11)

6 Peninsula de Paraguana

Amend Cabo San Roman Lt Fl.6s111ft13M to Fl.6s85ft23M in 12°11'·4N 69°59'·9W (ILNW 19/12)

7 Isla La Orchilla

Amend range of Lt Fl.4s16ft20M to 10M in 11°48'·4N 66°11'·7W (ILNW 20/12)

8 Pta Aguide

Amend Lt LFl.15s164ft12M to Fl.WR.3s22ft9M in 11°20'·9N 68°40'·7W (ILNW 21/12)

9 Puerto Cabello

Reduce range of Solano Lt Fl(3)15·5s525ft30M to 25M in 10°27'·9N 68°01'·2W (ILNW 22/12)

10 Morro Choroní

Amend Lt Fl.5s328ft10M to Fl.5s347ft18M in 10°30'·7N 67°36'·2W (ILNW 23/12)

11 Puerto Cabello (Inset)

Delete Lt Fl.G.7s10M in 10°29'·15N 68°00'·57W (ILNW 170/12)

12 Puerto Cabello, Pta Brava (Main chart & inset) (*correction amended – see ILNW 196/16*)

Amend duration of Lt Fl.10s121ft20M to 6s in 10°29'·44N 68°00'·50W and delete radar bn Racon(V). (ILNW 171/12)

13 Approaches to Puerto Cabello

Amend Lt Fl.7s4M to Fl.G.3s10M in 10°29'·4N 68°05'·7W (ILNW 196/12)

14 Higuerote

Delete Lt Fl.R in 10°29'·2N 66°06'·0W (ILNW 199/12)

15 Punta Taimataima (*Correction amended - see ILNW 525/12*)

Amend Lt Fl.7s190ft12M to Fl.7s49ft14M in 11°30'·3N 69°30'·9W (ILNW 450/12)

16 Golfo Trieste, El Palito northwards

Delete Lts Fl.R&G.3s10M in 10°29'·6N 68°07'·3W (ILNW 493/12)

17 Punta Taimataima

Amend Lt Fl.7s49ft14M to Fl.7s167ft14M in 11°30'·3N 69°30'·9W (ILNW 525/12)

18 Pta Calera

Delete Lt Fl.G.6s31ft11M & Q.R.16ft4M in 10°36'·9N 67°01'·0W (ILNW 247/13)

19 Catia La Mar airport

Amend Lt Fl.10s207ft14M to Aero Fl.WG.10s466ft15M in 10°36'·5N 67°00'·3W (ILNW 248/13)

20 La Vela N

Amend Lt from Fl.G.5s20ft11M to Fl.G.4s16ft9M in 11°29'·3N 69°33'·3W (ILNW 25/16)

21 Puerto Cabello N, Isla Alcatraz

Delete radar beacon sym and Igd Racon(M) at Lt in 10°30'·4N 67°58'·6W (ILNW 152/16)

22 Puerto Cabello, Pta Brava

Amend range of Lt at Punta Brava to 15M in 10°29'·4N 68°00'·5W (ILNW 196/16)

23 Chart Accuracy

Recent satellite imagery has shown that offshore islands in the vicinity of Isla Orchilla, Islas Los Roques and Islas de Aves are up to half a nautical mile from their charted positions. Yachtsmen are advised to navigate with caution in these areas. (ILNW 244/16)

24 Carenero (Main chart & Plan)

Amend range of Lt to 12M in 10°31'·9N 66°07'·3W (ILNW 245/16)

25 Fortin Salano

Amend range of Lt to 30M in 10°27'·9N 68°01'·2W (ILNW 347/16)

26 La Guaira

Amend Lt description to Fl.G.13M in 10°36'·5N 66°57'·1W (ILNW 605/16)

27 Naiguata E

Amend range of Lt from 19M to 20M in 10°37'·1N 66°44'·7W (ILNW 88/17)

28 NOTICE TO MARINERS

This chart is no longer supported with notice to mariner corrections. No future notice to mariner corrections will be issued against this chart. (ILNW 465/18)